OPERATING MANUAL
EVOLUTION HEATED RETAIL DISPLAY CABINET
MODEL NUMBERS
SEH60ED1 • SEH60SW • SEH60SPD1 • SEH90ED1/2 • SEH90SW • SEH90SPD1/2
SEH120ED2 • SEH120SW • SEH120SPD2 • SEH150ED2
Caution: This manual must be read and understood before your appliance is installed, and operated.
CONTENTS
1. INTRODUCTION

below.
The Model Number
Model Code	 Model size	 Type code		  Rear/Door type
3 letter model code	 2 or 3 digit size code	 1 or 2 letter type code	 1 or 2 letter type code
Model Code:	 Model Size:	 Type Code:		  Rear/Door Code:
SEH - Square glass, 	 60 - 600mm width	 E - Enclosed Front	 D1 - Single Rear Door (Controls to rear)
Evolution, Heated.	 90 - 900mm width	 SP/S - Self Service (Open front)	 D2 - Double Rear Doors (Controls to rear)
		  120 - 1200mm width			   W - Wall Style (Controls to front
		  150 - 1500mm width
Appliance Electrical Connection and Fuse Specification
Model:	 Fuse/Protection			   Supply/Plug
		  Method	 Location	 Type
SEH60…	 Fuse	 Plug	 13A (BS1362)	 13A (3 pin)
SEH90..	 Fuse	 Plug	 13A (BS1362)	 13A (3 pin)
SEH120..	 MCB	 Control panel (rear)	 16A (TYPE B)	 16A (Commando)
SEH150	 MCB (x 3)	 Control panel (rear)	 16A (TYPE B)	 32A (Commando)
Appliance Specification
Model:	 Unit Weight 	 Max Load 	 Max Load	 Supply Voltage	 Max Current	 Max Power
	 (Unloaded) 	 (Base)	 (Each shelf )	 (Vac)
SEH60ED.	 120Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 8A*	 1.9kW
SEH60SPD.	 115Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 8A*	 1.9kW
SEH60SW.	 115Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 8A*	 1.9kW
SEH90ED.	 135Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 12.5A*	 2.9kW
SEH90SPD.	 130Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 12.5A*	 2.9kW
SEH90SW.	 130Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 12.5A*	 2.9kW
SEH120ED.	 185Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 15.5A*	 3.7kW
SEH120SPD.	 180Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 15.5A*	 3.7kW
SEH120SW	 180Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 15.5A*	 3.7kW
SEH150ED2	 250Kg	 20Kg	 12Kg	 220-240/50Hz	 20A*	 4.8kW
*Max power and current at upper supply voltage 240V.
8. UNIT DIMENSIONS
Unit Dimensions
Unit	 Overall	 Overall	 Overall	 Rear 	 Front 	 Side 	 Body 	 Counter 	 Deck
		  Width 	 Depth	 Height	 Column 	 Overhang 	 Overhang 	 Width	 Top 	 Thickness
					     Width 				    Height
		  W	 D	 H	 RCW	 FO	 SO	 BW	 CTH	 DT
SEH60	 600	 750	 1350*	 140	 22	 22	 552	 556*	 48
SEH90	 900	 750	 1350*	 140	 22	 22	 852	 556*	 48
SEH120	 1200	 750	 1350*	 140	 22	 22	 1152	 556*	 48
SEH150	 1500	 750	 1350*	 140	 22	 22	 1452	 556*	 48
*Note - Units on adjustable feet can be lowered by a maximum of 55mm.
Counter Fitting Notes
• The counter top aperture can be shaped around the unit (with an appropriate clearance) under the Deck. Please note the Unit is
narrower at the front (Body Width - BW) than the rear (Overall Width - W).
• If fitting a wall style unit to a counter an aperture/cover will be required to access the controls (please contact Victor Manufacturing
for details).
Figure 8 - Unit dimensions
Figure 9 - Counter fitting
9. SPARE PART ORDER CODES
When ordering any spare parts from your distributor always quote the model and serial number. This can be found on the data label
affixed close to the mains lead connection point to your product. It is also advisable to make a note of these numbers in the space
provided on the front cover of this manual.
The most common spare parts and their order codes are listed in the following tables. If you are unsure of your Victor product model
number check your data label and Section 8 of this manual.
Spares order codes 600mm wide units
 				    SEH60ED1	 SEH60SPD1	 SEH60SW
Heating Element (Deck) 			   22-0389	 22-0389	 22-0389
Heating Element (Shelf )			   22-0389	 22-0389	 22-0389
Rocker Switch (Red)			   24-0040	 24-0040	 24-0040
LED Light Bar				    26-0142	 26-0142	 26-0142
LED Interconnecting Lead			   26-0175	 26-0175	 26-0175
LED Driver				    26-0171	 26-0171	 26-0171
Castor Swivel				    52-0240	 52-0240	 52-0240
Castor Swivel (Brake)			   52-0250	 52-0250	 52-0250
Controller (Inc. Probes)			   60-2000	 60-2000	 60-2000
Rear Door kit				    DOR0111Q	 DOR0111Q	 N/A
Side Glass (Left Hand)			   65-2217	 65-2217	 65-2217
Side Glass (Right Hand)			   65-2218	 65-2218	 65-2218
Front Glass				    65-2236	 65-2239	 65-2239
Top Glass				    65-2237	 65-2237	 65-2237
Top Collector Glass				   65-2238	 65-2238	 65-2238
Top Shelf
Shelf Dole Plate (Left Hand)			   PLA0151	 PLA0151	 PLA0151
Shelf Dole Plate (Right Hand)			   PLA0152	 PLA0152	 PLA0152
Middle Shelf
Shelf Dole Plate (Left Hand)			   PLA0147	 PLA0147	 PLA0147
Shelf Dole Plate (Right Hand)			   PLA0148	 PLA0148	 PLA0148
Base Dole Plate (Left Hand)			   PLA0149	 PLA0149	 PLA0149
Base Dole Plate (Right Hand)			   PLA0150	 PLA0150	 PLA0150
Mains supply Lead inc. Plug			   23-0150	 23-0150	 23-0150
Humidity Tray 				    SEHHT60	 SEHHT60	 N/A
Wire Trays (per Shelf )			   SEHWT60	 SEHWT60	 SEHWT60
Table 1. Spare part codes SEH60
Spares order codes 900mm wide units
 		  SEH90ED1	 SEH90ED2	 SEH90SPD1	 SEH90SPD2	 SEH90SW
Heating Element (Deck) 	 22-0390	 22-0390	 22-0390	 22-0390	 22-0390
Heating Element (Shelf )	 22-0390	 22-0390	 22-0390	 22-0390	 22-0390
Rocker Switch (Red)	 24-0040	 24-0040	 24-0040	 24-0040	 24-0040
LED Light Bar		  26-0159	 26-0159	 26-0159	 26-0159	 26-0159
LED Interconnecting Lead	 26-0175	 26-0175	 26-0175	 26-0175	 26-0175
LED Driver		  26-0171	 26-0171	 26-0171	 26-0171	 26-0171
Castor Swivel		  52-0240	 52-0240	 52-0240	 52-0240	 52-0240
Castor Swivel (Brake)	 52-0250	 52-0250	 52-0250	 52-0250	 52-0250
Controller (Inc. Probes)	 60-2000	 60-2000	 60-2000	 60-2000	 60-2000
Rear Door kit		  DOR0095Q	 DOR0104Q	 DOR0095Q	 DOR0104Q	 N/A
Side Glass (Left Hand)	 65-2217	 65-2217	 65-2217	 65-2217	 65-2217
Side Glass (Right Hand)	 65-2218	 65-2218	 65-2218	 65-2218	 65-2218
Front Glass		  65-2219	 65-2219	 65-2185	 65-2185	 65-2185
Top Glass		  65-2203	 65-2203	 65-2203	 65-2203	 65-2203
Top Collector Glass		 65-2211	 65-2211	 65-2211	 65-2211	 65-2211
Top Shelf
Shelf Dole Plate (Left Hand)	 PLA0126	 PLA0126	 PLA0126	 PLA0126	 PLA0126
Shelf Dole Plate (Right Hand)	 PLA0127	 PLA0127	 PLA0127	 PLA0127	 PLA0127
Middle Shelf
Shelf Dole Plate (Left Hand)	 PLA0112	 PLA0112	 PLA0112	 PLA0112	 PLA0112
Shelf Dole Plate (Right Hand)	 PLA0111	 PLA0111	 PLA0111	 PLA0111	 PLA0111
Base Dole Plate (Left Hand)	 PLA0116	 PLA0116	 PLA0116	 PLA0116	 PLA0116
Base Dole Plate (Right Hand)	 PLA0115	 PLA0115	 PLA0115	 PLA0115	 PLA0115
Mains supply Lead inc. Plug	 23-0150	 23-0150	 23-0150	 23-0150	 23-0150
Humidity Tray 		  SEHHT90	 SEHHT90	 N/A	 N/A	 N/A
Wire Trays (per Shelf )	 SEHWT90	 SEHWT90	 SEHWT90	 SEHWT90	 SEHWT90
Table 2 - Spare part codes SEH90
Spares order codes 1200/1500mm wide units
 	 SEH120ED2	 SEH120SPD2	 SEH120SW	 SEH150ED2
Heating Element (Deck/Shelf - Large) 	 22-0391	 22-0392	 22-0392	 22-0390
Heating Element (Deck/Shelf - Small)	 -	 -	 -	 22-0389
Rocker Switch (Red)	 24-0040	 24-0040	 24-0040	 24-0040
LED Light Bar	 26-0159	 26-0159	 26-0159	 26-0159 (260mm)
				    26-0162 (830mm)
LED Interconnecting Lead	 26-0175	 26-0175	 26-0175	 26-0175
LED driver	 26-0172	 26-0172	 26-0172	 26-0174
Castor Swivel	 60-2000	 52-0240	 52-0240	 52-0240
Castor Swivel (Brake)	 52-0250	 52-0250	 52-0250	 52-0250
Controller (inc. Probes)	 60-2000	 60-2000	 60-2000	 60-2000
Rear Door kit	 DOR0109Q	 DOR0109Q	 N/A	 DOR0139Q
Side Glass (Left hand)	 65-2217	 65-2217	 65-2217	 65-2217
Side Glass (Right hand)	 65-2218	 65-2218	 65-2218	 65-2218
Front Glass	 65-2230	 65-2234	 65-2234	 65-2265
Top Glass	 65-2231	 65-2231	 65-2231	 65-2266
Top Collector Glass	 65-2232	 65-2232	 65-2232	 65-2267
Top Shelf
Shelf Dole Plate (Left Hand)	 PLA0144	 PLA0144	 PLA0144	 PLA0234
Shelf Dole Plate (Middle)	 PLA0145	 PLA0145	 PLA0145	 PLA0235
Shelf Dole Plate (Right Hand)	 PLA0146	 PLA0146	 PLA0146	 PLA0236
Middle Shelf
Shelf Dole Plate (Left Hand)	 PLA0132	 PLA0132	 PLA0132	 PLA0231
Shelf Dole Plate (Middle)	 PLA0133	 PLA0133	 PLA0133	 PLA0232
Shelf Dole Plate (Right Hand)	 PLA0134	 PLA0134	 PLA0134	 PLA0233
Base Dole Plate (Left Hand)	 PLA0136	 PLA0136	 PLA0136	 PLA0238
Base Dole Plate (Middle)	 PLA0137	 PLA0137	 PLA0137	 PLA0239
Base Dole Plate (Right Hand)	 PLA0135	 PLA0135	 PLA0135	 PLA0237
Mains supply Cable	 23-0085	 23-0085	 23-0085	 23-0090
Mains Supply Plug	 25-0036	 25-0036	 25-0036	 25-0033
MCB (16A - Type B)	 25-0054	 25-0054	 25-0054	 25-0054
Humidity Tray 	 SEHHT120	 N/A	 N/A	 SEHHT150